DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
November, 2022 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
2N5551T/D
NPN General-Purpose
Amplifier

5
ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 5)
Part Number Top Mark Package Shipping†
2N5551TA 5551 TO−92−3, Case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
2N5551TFR 5551 TO−92−3, Case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
2N5551TF 5551 TO−92−3, Case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
2N5551BU 5551 TO−92−3, Case 135AN (Pb−Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
2N5551YBU 5551Y TO−92−3, Case 135AN (Pb−Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
2N5551YTA 5551Y TO−92−3, Case 135AR (Pb−Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
5. Suffix “−Y” means hFE 180~240 in 2N5551 (Test condition: IC = 10 mA, VCE = 5.0 V)